PRODUCTION DATASHEET        Copyright © 2023 Dynax Semiconductor, Inc.
V01, 03/02/2023  1 / 11
DXG2PH36A-70N
RF Power GaN Transistor
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
DXG2PH36A-70N is a 70 W RF GaN HEMT Transistor with second generation RF GaN technology from
Dynax, which is ideal for cellular base station applications at frequencies from 3300 MHz to 3800 MHz.

C14
C15
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
R1
R2
R3
U1
T1
Table 10.  List of components
S/N Type Designator Description Value Vendor
1 Cap C1,C2,C3,C4,C5 GRM32ER72A225KA 2.2 uF Murata
2 Cap C6,C7,C8,C9,C14,C15,C16,C18,C20 ATC600F5R6JT250XT 5.6 pF ATC
3 Cap C10 ATC600F1R5JT250XT 1.5 pF ATC
4 Cap C19 ATC600F1R2JT250XT 1.2 pF ATC
5 Cap C11 ATC600F0R9JT250XT 0.9 pF ATC
6 Cap C17 ATC600F0R6JT250XT 0.6 pF ATC
7 Cap C12,C13 ATC600F0R3JT250XT 0.3 pF ATC
8 Res R1 RC0805FR_0750RL 50 Ω Yageo
9 Res R2,R3 RC0805FR_0710RL 10 Ω Yageo
10 Hybrid Coupler U1 C3337J5003AHF 3 dB Anaren
11 Transistor T1 DXG2PH36A-70N / Dynax